STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM

| WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY | County | | | | | | Eac+ |
|---|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|-------------|
| DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE | _N/2_NE | se | ·c | Twp. | 33 Rge | CAREIT | X West |
| Operator: License #04782 | 4950 | | Ft. Nort | th from S | outheas | t Corner of | Section |
| Name: Ensign Oeprating Co. | 1320' | ν | | | | Corner of section plat | |
| Address 621 17th St., Suite 1800 | | 1 1- | | | | • | |
| Denver, Colorado 80293 | Lease Name | | • | | | | |
| City/State/Zip | 1 | | | | | | |
| Purchaser: Panhandle | Producing F | | | | | | ***** |
| Operator Contact Person: J. C. Simmons | Elevation: | | | | | | |
| Phone (303) 293-9999 | Total Depth | | - | | _ | | |
| Contractor: Name: Cheyenne Drilling, #4 | MEGENATION OF | 1 10 00 27 6 | ▐╶┞ ╶╂╌ | • | \prod | 5280 4950 4620 | |
| license: | 11921 2 / | | | | + | 4290 3960 | |
| Wellsite Geologist: Duane E. Moredock Designate Type of Completion | Conc | H | | | | 3630 3300 | |
| Designate Type of Completion X_ New Well Re-Entry Workover | ERVATION DIVIS Michita, Kansas | 31 33 | | | | 2970 2640 2310 1980 | |
| Oil SWD Temp. Abd. Y Gas Inj Delayed Comp. Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.) | | | | | | 1650 1 1320 990 660 | |
| If OWNO: old well info as follows: | | | | | | 330 A/T- | <i>ت</i> . |
| Operator: | | 5280 4950 4620 4290 | 3960 3630 3300 2970 | 2310 1980 1650 1320 | 990 990 330 | 70-17 = | |
| Well Name: | Amount of S | urface Pi | ipe Set aı | nd Cement | ed at _ | 1458' | Fer: |
| Comp. DateOld Total Depth | Multiple St | age Cemer | nting Col | lar Used? | | Yes | <u>X</u> No |
| Drilling Method: Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable | If yes, sho | | · | | | | |
| 9/24/90 10/5/90 10/28/90 Spud Date Reached TD Completion Date | If Alternat | | | | | | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate a Derburgh and Section 120 days 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will uniting and submitted with the form of Section 121 and 122 are the section 122 | s of the spud be held confi | date of a dential i | any well. for a per | Rule | 82-3-13 | 0. 82-3-1 | 07 and |

See rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP 4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days from commencement date of such work.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

| Signature Smith | |
|---|----|
| Title Sr. Typiceering Tech. Date 1/9/91 | |
| Subscribed and supin to before me this 9 day of January | _, |
| Notary Public Buelone & Steers | |
| Date Commission Expires October 21, 1991 | |

| F V Lette | C. OFFICE USE ONLY r of Confidentiali ine Log Received ers Timelog Receiv | ty Attached |
|------------|--|----------------------------|
| KCC KGS | Distribution SWD/Rep Plug | NGPA Other (Specify) |

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

SIDE TWO

| Operator Name <u>En</u> | sign Operat | ting Co. | Lease Name | <u>Leshi</u> | nsky | Well # _ | 1-26 | |
|---|----------------------------------|---|--------------------|----------------------------------|---|------------------|--|--|
| | - i | East | County | Sewar | d | | | |
| Sec. <u>26</u> Twp. <u>33</u> | _ Rge. <u>_32_</u> | W West | | | | | | |
| interval tested, tir | ne tool open a s, bottom hole | and base of formationd closed, flowing a temperature, fluid reppy of log. | ind shut-in pres | sures, wheth | er shut-in pre | ssure reac | hed static level, | |
| Drill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona | | X Yes No | | | Formation Desc | ription | | |
| Samples Sent to Geol | ogical Survey | X Yes No | X Log □ Sample | | | | | |
| Cores Taken | | Yes X No | Name | | Тор | Botto | om | |
| Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.) | ç** | X Yes No | | | | | | |
| See Attached | | | | See At | tached | | ; | |
| · | Report a | CASING RECORD | | sed ntermediate, | production, etc | ····· | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set (In O.D.) | Weight Lbs./Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives | |
| Surface | 12-1/4 | 8-5/8 | 24 | 1458' | <u>Howco Lite</u> | 535 | 2% CaCl2,1/4#/s Flocele | |
| Production | 7-7/8 | 4-1/2 | 10.5 | 6203' | Premium + | 150 | Same as above | |
| Shots Per Foot | PERFORATIO | L | <u> </u> | Acid, | Premium Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater | | 3% KC1, 0.7% 2 + 0.25% CBI Depth | |
| 8 Sgz Holes | 5788-5790 | | · ···· | 750 Gal: | s 7% Fe-HCl | - | 5618-5680 | |
| 1 | | 645-48; 5652 | | | | | | |
| | | | | 44,000 (Nitroger Hesh Sar | Gals 70% Qu | ality 0#_20/4 | 5618-5680 0 | |
| | | | | EZ-SV Cr | nt Retainer | | 5782' | |
| TUBING RECORD | Size | Set At | Packer At | 375 sx J | remium, 3% | KCl | 7% Halad 322 & CBI | |
| | 2-3/8 | 5630 | | | ☐ Yes 🛚 | No No | | |
| Date of First Produ SI-WOPL 10/ | oction Producing 30/90 | ng Method X Flowing | Pumping G | as Lift 🗌 | Other (Explain) | | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | • | Bbls. Gas 1120 | Mcf Wate | | | Ratio | Gravity | |
| Disposition of Gas: | | | THOO OF COMPLETE | ON | | P | roduction Interval | |
| Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole Dually Completed Commingled (If vented, submit ACO-18.) | | | | | | | | |
| | | └ Other | (Specify) | | | _ | | |

TRILOBITE TESTING COMPANYLEASED ORIGINAL BOX 362 • Hays, Kansas 67601

FFA NCONCIDENTIAL

Drill-Stem Test Data
FROM CONFIDENTIAL

| Well Name & No. LESHINSKY #1-26 | Test No1 Date10/3/90 |
|--|--|
| Company ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY | |
| Address 621 17th ST #1800 DENVER CO | |
| , | · |
| Co. Rep./Geo_ED_LoCRICCHIOCont | i i |
| Location: Sec. 26 Twp. 335 Rge. | 32W co. SEWARD State KANSAS |
| Interval Tested 5618-5680 | Drill Pipe Size 4.5" XH |
| interval rested | Top Choke — 1" Bottom Choke — ¾" |
| Anchor Length | Top Choke — 1" Bottom Choke — 3/4" Hole Size — 7 ⁷ /8" Rubber Size — 6 ³ /4" |
| Top Packer Depth 5618 | Wt. Pipe I.D. — 2.7 Ft. Run |
| Total Depth5680 | Drill Collar — 2.25 Ft. Run 534 |
| Mud Wt. 9. 0 Ib/gal. | |
| Tool Open @ 4:20 PM Initial Blow OFF B | |
| 20 MINUTES ON SHUTIN | |
| Final Blow MCF/D 8.74-OFF BOTTOM IN 1 | MINUTE |
| | , |
| Recovery — Total Feet85 | Flush Tool? |
| | |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE | STATE OF THE STATE |
| · | GAS/902MID |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% | GAS/90%MUD STATE OC A 19 A 1 |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of | GAS/90ZMUD CONSEDUATION LIVESION CONSEDUATION LIVESION |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of | GAS/90%MUD O.H. I O 1991 CONSENTATION Wichita, Kansas |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of BHT 126 °F Gravity °API@ | GAS/90%MUD CONSERVATION CONSERVATION Wichita, Kansas O OF Corrected Gravity O OAPI |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of BHT 126 °F Gravity °API@ RW 0 Chlorides | GAS/90%MUD CONSERVATION CONS |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of BHT 126 °F Gravity °API@ RW °F Chlorides (A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud 2638.2 PSI Ak | GAS/90%MUD CONSENTATION CONSENTATION CONSENTATION Wichita, Kansas O of Corrected Gravity O oAPI ppm Recovery Chlorides 800 ppm System ct Recorder No. 13308 Range 4700 |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of BHT 126 °F Gravity °API@ RW 0 °F Chlorides (A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud 2638.2 PSI Ak (B) First Initial Flow Pressure 68.1 PSI | STATE OC |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of BHT 126 of Gravity of OAPI@ RW of Chlorides (A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud 2638.2 PSI (B) First Initial Flow Pressure 68.1 PSI (C) First Final Flow Pressure 68.1 PSI | STATE OCC. STA |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of BHT 126 °F Gravity °API@ RW 0 °F Chlorides (A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud 2638.2 PSI Ak (B) First Initial Flow Pressure 68.1 PSI (C) First Final Flow Pressure 68.1 PSI (D) Initial Shut-In Pressure 75.3 PSI | STATE OC |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. Rec. 0 Feet of Peet of | STATE Of STATE OF |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of BHT 126 °F Gravity °API@ RW 0 °F Chlorides Chlorides RW 0 2638.2 PSI Ak (B) First Initial Flow Pressure 68.1 PSI (C) First Final Flow Pressure 68.1 PSI (D) Initial Shut-in Pressure 75.3 PSI (E) Second Initial Flow Pressure 58.4 PSI (F) Second Final Flow Pressure 58.4 PSI | STATE OCC. STA |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of BHT 126 °F Gravity °API@ RW 0 °F Chlorides (A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud 2638.2 PSI Ak (B) First Initial Flow Pressure 68.1 PSI (C) First Final Flow Pressure 68.1 PSI (D) Initial Shut-in Pressure 75.3 PSI (E) Second Initial Flow Pressure 58.4 PSI (F) Second Final Flow Pressure 58.4 PSI (F) Second Final Flow Pressure 58.4 PSI (G) Final Shut-in Pressure 1457.5 PSI in | STATE OCCUPANT STAT |
| Rec. 5533 Feet of GAS IN PIPE Rec. 85 Feet of GASSY MUD-10% Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of Rec. 0 Feet of BHT 126 °F Gravity °API@ RW 0 °F Chlorides (A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud 2638.2 PSI Ak (B) First Initial Flow Pressure 68.1 PSI (C) First Final Flow Pressure 68.1 PSI (D) Initial Shut-in Pressure 75.3 PSI (E) Second Initial Flow Pressure 58.4 PSI (F) Second Final Flow Pressure 58.4 PSI (G) Final Shut-in Pressure 1457.5 PSI in | STATE OCCUPY STAT |
| Rec. | GAS/90%MUD Consequence Co |

| MR | MARK | HER! | RKOW | TT7 |
|----|------|------|------|-----|
| | | | | |

1150

Our Representative

TOTAL PRICE \$ _

ORIGINAL FER 0 6 1992 CONFIDENTIAL FORMATION TOPS NO. 1-26 LESHINSKY

| G.L. 2566' K.B. 2577' | Comparison We何RO No. 2-22 Arkalon K.B. 2649' | MDAPMEIDENTIAL Bore Hole & Samples Geophysical Logs |
|--|--|---|
| Tertiary | Surface +2637 | Surface +2966' Surface +2966' |
| Permian Guadalupian Day Creek | NL NL NL | JAME OUT DESTRUCTION OF THE STORY |
| Whitehorse Leonardian Nippewalla Gr. Blaine | NL | 670' +1907' 675 ^{hita} +1902' 850' +1727' 850' +1727! |
| Cedar Hill Salt Plain Sumner Gr. | NL NL | 850' +1727' 850' +1727' 960' +1617' 960' +1617' |
| Stone Corral Ninnescah Wellington Wolfcampian | NL 1470' +1179' 1925' +724' | 1346' +1231' 1343' +1234' 1419' +1158' 1418' +1159' 1881' +696' 1873' +704' |
| Chase Gr. Herington Krider Winfield Towanda Fort Riley Wreford | 2449' +200' 2516' +133' 2580' +69' 2650' -1' 2703' -54' 2817' -168' | 2398' +179' 2412' +165' 2470' +107' 2478' +99' 2539' +38' 2546' +31' 2612' -35' 2609' -32' 2670' -93' 2672' -95' 2786' -209' 2784' -207' |
| Council Grove Gr. Admire Gr. | 2924' -275' 3431' -782' | 2899' -322' 2892' -315' 3354' -777' |
| Pennsylvanian Virgilian Wabaunsee Gr. Douglas Gr. | 3583' -934' | 3520' -943' 3520' -943' |
| Heebner Toronto Missourian | 4178' -1529' 4198' -1549' | 4141' -1564' 4142' -1565' 4168' -1591' 4168' -1591' |
| Lansing Gr. Kansas City Gr. Desmoinesian Marmaton Gr. | 4334' -1685' 4594' -1945' 4990' -2341' | 4297' -1718' 4289' -1712' 4575' -1998' 4578' -2001' 4961' -2384' 4970' -2213' |
| Cherokee Gr. Atokian Morrowian Lower Sandstone Chester* | 5184' -2535' 5376' -2727' 5522' -2873' 5640' -2991' 5664' -3015' | 4961' -2384' 4970' -2213' 5156' -2579' 5158' -2581' 5342' -2765' 5346' -2769' 5494' -2917' 5502' -2925' 5662' -3085' 5663' -3086' 5672' -3095' 5675' -3096' |
| Mississippian Meramecian Ste. Genevieve | 6032' -3383' | |
| Total Depth | 6208' -3559' | 5989' -3412' 5994' -3417' 6200' -3623' 6203' -3626' |

ACT 1517521130

26 33 324

DRILLERS LOG

RELEASED

KCC

ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY LESHINSKY #1-26 SECTION 26-T33S-R32W SEWARD COUNTY, KANSAS

FER n 6 1992

OCT 1:4: 1990

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

COMMENCED: 09-24-90 COMPLETED: 10-07-90

SURFACE CASING: 1452' OF 8 5/8" CMTD W/535 SX PREM LITE, 2% C.C., 1/4#/SX FLO-CELE; TAILED IN W/150 SX "C", 2% C.C., 1/4#/SX FLO-CELE

FORMATION

DEPTH

| CONDUCTOR CASING | 0- 52 | |
|---------------------|-----------|-----|
| SURFACE HOLE | 52-1463 | |
| ANHYDRITE & SHALE | 1463-1625 | |
| RED BED & SHALE | 1625-2125 | |
| SHALE - | 2125-2760 | |
| LIME & SHALE | 2760-3460 | |
| LIME | 3460-3655 | |
| DOLOMITE | 3655-3870 | |
| LIME & SHALE | 3870-4535 | |
| LIME . | 4535-4968 | |
| LIME & SHALE | 4968-5090 | |
| LIME | 5090-5420 | |
| LIME & SHALE | 5420-5680 | |
| LIMÉ | 5680-5965 | |
| LOWER MISSISSIPPIAN | 5965-6069 | |
| LIME & SHALE - | 6069-6165 | |
| LIME | 6165-6200 | RTD |
| | | |

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

CHEYENNE DRALLING, INC

A. J. JACQUES

STATE OF KANSAS :ss:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 9TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1990.

BECKY J. WHETSTONE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT. EXPIRES 4/29/91

Byoly J Whetstone

BECKY J. WHETSTONE, NOTARY PUBLIC

ORIGINAL

A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF SERVICES

P.O. BOX 951046

OICE NO.

Dentil IV.

INVOICE

LESHINSKY 1-26

A Halliburton Ogopoany

WELL/PLANT LOCA

14340 10/19/1990 WELL/PLANT OWNER

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

SEWARD

ENSIGN OIL

& K38.S

TICKET DATE

DATE

CONTRACTOR SERVICE LOCATION

WELL LEASE NO./PLANT NAME

JOB PURPOSE

LIBERAL ACCT. NO. CUSTOMER AGENT

PATRICK WELL SERVICE RECEMENT

CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER

10/19/1990 SHIPPED VIA FILE NO.

273943 B J MCGRIFF

VENDOR NO.

COMPANY TRUCK

04410

ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY P O BOX 937 GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

SUITE 1300 LIBERTY TOWER 100 BROADWAY AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-0000

| PRICE REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | U/M | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------------|--|----------|---------|--|-----------------------|
| | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | 0/1/1 | UNIT PAICE | AMOUNT |
| PRICING ARE | A - MID CONTINENT | | | | |
| 000-117 | MILEAGE | 15 | MI | 2.35 | 35.25 * |
| | | 1 | UNT | | |
| 009-134 | CEMENT SQUEEZE | 5790 | FT | 1,435.00 | 1,435.00 * |
| 009-019 | | 1 | UNT | · | |
| 018-317 | SUPER FLUSH | 18 | SK | 74.00 | 1,332.00 |
| 218-746 | CLA-STA XP WINTER GRADE | 4 | GAL | 36.00 | 144.00 |
| 218-703 | LOSURF 300 | 4 | GAL | 24.50 | 98.00 |
| 504-043 | PREMIUM CEMENT | 375 | SK | 6.85 | 2,568.75 |
| 507-775 | HALAD-322 | 247 | LB | 5.75 | 1,420.25 |
| 508-002 | POTASSIUM CHLORIDE | 450 | LB | . 25 | 112.50 |
| 500-959 | SUPER CBL | 88 | LB | 21.50 | 1,892.00 |
| 500-207 | BULK SERVICE CHARGE | 375 | CFT | 1.10 | 412.50 |
| 500-306 | MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN | 810.7875 | TMI | .75 | 608.09 |
| | INVOICE SUBTOTAL | | រា.រន្ស | Tarkhazi (129) Britonwanen be <i>ala</i> kkosko | 10,058.34 |
| | DISCOUNT-(BID) INVOICE BID AMOUNT | | | SERVATION DIVISION | 2,011.66- 8,046.68 |
| | *-KANSAS STATE SALES *-SEWARD COUNTY SALE | | | Wichita, Kansas | 288.49 67.87 |
| | LOE W/O CAP APPROVAL | | | keshinsky Rwaikie | 1-26 |
| | INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THI | | | | \$8,403.04 |

TERMS
INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL. CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND ATTORNEY FERS IN THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT.

RIGINAL

INVOICE

RIGINAL P.O. BOX 951046
DALLAS, TX 75395-1046

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

INVOICE NO. DATE

A Halliburton Company

014517

10/06/1990

WELL LEASE NO./PLANT NAME

WELL/PLANT LOCATION

STATE

WELL/PLANT OWNER

LESHINSKY 1-26 SERVICE LOCATION

SEWARD

CONTRACTOR

FROM CONFIDES TISAME JOB PURPOSE

TICKET DATE

LIBERAL CHYENNE RIG 4

CEMENT PRODUCTION CASING

ACCT. NO. **CUSTOMER AGENT**

10/06/1990

VENDOR NO.

FILE NO

273945 B.J. MCGRIFF

CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER

SHIPPED VIA

COMPANY TRUCK 03536

STEON AND TO MANAGEM DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

SUITE 1300

LIBERTY TOWER

100 BROADWAY AVENUE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-0000

ENSIGN OIL & GAS INC. 621 17TH STREET, SUITE 1800 DENVER, CO 80293

| | | | | | | |
|----------------|--------------------------------|------------|--------|------------|-------------|---|
| PRICE REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | U/M | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| PRICING AR | EA - MID CONTINENT | | | - | , | 1 |
| 000-117 | MILEAGE | 15 | MI | 2.35 | 35.25 | |
| | | 1 | UNT | | | |
| 001-016 | CEMENTING CASING | 6217 | | 1,475.00 | 1,475.00 | |
| | | 1 | UNT | | _ , | |
| 030-016 | CEMENTING PLUG 5W ALUM TOP | 4 1/2 | IN | 32.00 | 32.00 | # |
| | | 1 | EA | | | |
| 018-317 | SUPER FLUSH | 18 | SK | 74.00 | 1,332.00 | |
| 218-738 | CLAYFIX II | 2 | GAL | 20.00 | 40.00 | |
| 12A | GUIDE SHOE - 4 1/2" 8RD THD. | 1 | EA | 83.00 | 83.00 | # |
| 825.201 | | | | | | |
| 4A | FLOAT COLLAR 4-1/2" 8RD SS II | 1 | EA | 198.00 | 198.00 | * |
| 836.0010 | 1 | • | | | | |
| 50 | FLUIDMASTER CENTRALIZER 4 1/2" | 2 | EA | 42.00 | 84.00 | * |
| 807.9350 | 1 | | | | | |
| 40 | CENTRALIZER 4-1/2" MODEL S-4 | 4 | EA | 41.00 | 164.00 | * |
| 807.9300 | | | | | | |
| 66 | FASGRIP LIMIT CLAMP 5 1/2" | 1 | EA | 9.60 | 9.60 | * |
| 807.6402 | I I | | | | | |
| 350 | HALLIBURTON WELD-A | 1 | LB | 11.00 | 11.00 | * |
| 890.1080 | , | | |]} | | |
| 504-043 | PREMIUM CEMENT | 425 | | 6.85 | 2,911.25 | * |
| 507-775 | HALAD-322 | 280 | | 5.75 | 1,610.00 | A |
| 508-002 | POTASSIUM CHLORIDE | 500 | | . 25 | 125.00 | * |
| 500-959 | SUPER CBL BLENDED | 100 | | 21.50 | 2,150.00 | * |
| 500-207 | BULK SERVICE CHARGE | | CFT | 1.10 | 467.50 | * |
| 500-306 | MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN | 918.675 | TMI | .75 | 689.01 | * |
| | | | | | | |
| | INVOICE SUBTOTAL | CIETTO | विराह | | 11,416.61 | |
| | DISCOUNT-(BID) | | 211 II | [] | 2,283.32- | |
| | 138 1 | CT 29 1990 | | | 9,133.29 | |
| | **** CONTINUEL. | | | • • | | |

Ensign oil INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH APTER LACOF INVOICE. UPON CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER ARREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT.

ORIGINAL

INVOICE

SERVICE LOCATION

LESHINSKY 1-26

WELL LEASE NO./PLANT NAME

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

P.O. BOX 951046

DALLAS, TX 75395-1046 MELEASED

| INVOICE NO. | | | | | | DA | TE | | | |
|-------------|-----|---|----|-----|---|----|-------|--|---|---|
| | FFB | n | _6 | 199 | 2 | _ | _ | | _ | _ |

A Halliburton Company

014517 10/06/1990 DIVI CONTIDENTIONNER WELL/PLANT LOCATION STATE

SEWARD KS SAME CONTRACTOR JOB PURPOSE TICKET DATE

LIBERAL CEMENT PRODUCTION CASING CHYENNE RIG 4 10/06/1990

ACCT. NO. **CUSTOMER AGENT** VENDOR NO. CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER SHIPPED VIA FILE NO. 273945 B.J. MCGRIFF

COMPANY TRUCK 03536

ENSIGN OIL & GAS INC. 621 17TH STREET, SUITE 1800 DENVER, CO 80293

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

SUITE 1300 LIBERTY TOWER 100 BROADWAY AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-0000

| PRICE REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | U/M | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------------|--|-------------|------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| | *-KANSAS STATE SALES *-SEWARD COUNTY SALE | | | | 290.18 68.27 |
| | | | | CONCERNATION ENVISION | NOC ital |
| | OCT 2 9 1990 ENSIGN OIL & GAS INC. | | | Leshinsky Rwaiky | 1-26 |
| · | INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THI | S AMOUNT == | ==== | =======> | \$9,491.74 |

2

STATE

201433年 09/25/1990 WELL/PLANT OWNER

LESHINSKY 1-26

SEWARD

CONTRACTOR

KS JOB PURPOSE

SAMER 0 6 1992

SERVICE LOCATION

TICKET DATE FROM CONFIDEN

CHEYENNE DRLG #4 LIBERAL ACCT, NO. **CUSTOMER AGENT** VENDOR NO.

WELL LEASE NO./PLANT NAME

CEMENT SURFACE CASING

09/25/1990

273943 R F BURKE

CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER

FILE NO. SHIPPED VIA

COMPANY TRUCK 02384

ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY P 0 BOX 937 GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO

SUITE 1300 LIBERTY TOWER 100 BROADWAY AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 073102-00007

| PRICE REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | U/M | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------------|---------------------------------|-----------|--|------------------|------------|
| | | | \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | | |
| | EA - MID CONTINENT | | ا ۔۔۔ ا | | |
| 000-117 | MILEAGE | 15 | | 2.35 | 35.25 |
| | | 1 | UNT | ,1 | 1 |
| 001-016 | CEMENTING CASING | 1460 | | 835.00 | 835.00 |
| | | 1 | UNT | 11 | 1 |
| 030-016 | CEMENTING PLUG SW ALUM TOP | 8 5/8 | | 92.00 | 92.00 |
| | | 1 | EA | į į | 1 |
| 12A | GUIDE SHOE - 8 5/8" 8RD THD. | 1 | EA | 188.00 | 188.00 |
| 825.217 | | -1 | 1 | | 1 |
| 24A | INSERT FLOAT VALVE - 8 5/8"8RD | 1 | EA | 171.00 | 171.00 |
| 815.1950 | | 1 | | | |
| 27 | FILL-UP UNIT ?"- 8 5/8" | 1 | EA | 29.00 | 29.00 |
| 815.1941 | 1 | • | | -3.00 | 23.00 |
| 40 | CENTRALIZER 8-5/8" MODEL 5-4 | 3 | EA | 53.00 | 159.00 |
| 807.9305 | | 3 | | 33.00 | 133.00 |
| 504-050 | PREMIUM PLUS CEMENT | 150 | SK | 7.08 | 1,062.00 |
| 504-050 | HALL. LIGHT -PREMIUM PLUS | 535 | | 6.29 | 3,365.15 |
| 507-210 | FLOCELE | 171 | 1 1 | 1.30 | 222.30 |
| 509-406 | ANHYDROUS CALCIUM CHLORIDE | 12 | I 1 | 26.25 | 315.00 |
| | BULK SERVICE CHARGE | | CFT | | 792.00 |
| 500-207 | MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN | 1033.104 | 1 | .75 | 774.83 |
| 200-200 | MIDDOE ONIO MAI DEL UK KETUKN | 1033.104 | 141 | .75 | 114.03 |
| | INVOICE SUBTOTAL | | 1 | | 8,040.53 |
| | DISCOUNT-(BID) | าการ | RGS | ब्राह्मस्य विकास | 1,608.10- |
| | INVOICE BID AMOUNT | | | TO 1 | 6,432.43 |
| | INTOIN DID AMOUNI | | ha- 1 | 15 mm | 0,432.43 |
| | *-KANSAS STATE SALES | TAY IN | UUT | 151990 | 243.80 |
| | *-KANSAS STATE SALES | TAY TEST | | الالا | |
| | SEWARD COUNTY SALES | PAID | 301 6 | 1 2 040 1410 | 57.37 |
| | | Eradi | PIT U | L & GAS INC. | |
| | · | | 1 | 1 | |
| | INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THIS | AMOUNT == | | | \$6,733.60 |

TERMS
INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT.

QRIGINAL

HALLIBURTON SERVICES HALLIBURTON SERVICES

P.O. BOX 951046 DALLAS, TX 75395-1046

INVOICE

A Haidburton Company

INVOICE NO. DATE

RELEASED 09/22/1990

| WELL LEASE NO./PLAN | WELL/PLANT LOCATION | | STATE | WELL/PLANT OWNER | | | |
|---------------------|---------------------|--------|---------------|------------------|-------------|-------------|---|
| LESHINSKY 1-26 | | SEWARD | | KS | FFB N 6 199 | | |
| SERVICE LOCATION | CONTRA | CTOR | JOB PUF | | CONFIDE | TICKET DATE | 3 |
| | 2 4 5. 5 | | CHARNE CONDIC | | OM Co. | 00/22/1 | |

LIBERAL R & W RAT HOLE CEMENT CONDUCTOR CASING 09/22/1990

ACCT. NO. CUSTOMER AGENT VENDOR NO. CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER SHIPPED VIA FILE NO.

273943 RANDY HAZARD COMPANY TRUCK 02272

ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY P O BOX 937 GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

SUITE 1300 LIBERTY TOWER 100 BROADWAY AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-0000

| PRICE REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | U/M | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | 1 |
|--------------------|---|------------|---|----------------|------------|---|
| PRICING ARI | A - MID CONTINENT | | | | | |
| 000-117 | MILEAGE | 10 | MI | 2.35 | 23.50 | |
| | | 1 | | | | |
| 001-016 | CEMENTING CASING | 50 | FT | 440.00 | 440.00 | |
| F04 045 | DDENTIN ADMINI | 1 | | | | |
| 504-043 509-406 | PREMIUM CEMENT ANHYDROUS CALCIUM CHLORIDE | 150 | | 6.85 | 1,027.50 | |
| 509-408 | BULK SERVICE CHARGE | 150 | SK CFT | 26.25 1.10 | 105.00 | - |
| 500-306 | MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN | 288.4 | • • | .75 | 216.30 | • |
| 300 300 | MIDEAGE CHIC MAI DEL OR REIORN | 200.4 | 1 111 | . 75 | 218.30 | - |
| | · | | | | | |
| | INVOICE SUBTOTAL | | | e. 14 | 1,986.10 | |
| | | mm. mm . 1 | 1 | En Commission | | |
| | DISCOUNT-(BID) | -STATE OF | \ | | 397.22- | |
| | INVOICE BID AMOUNT | | 311 1 | 5 1991 c | 1,588.88 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | *-KANSAS STATE SALES | | ISERVA | TOH DIVISION | 51.77 | |
| | *-SEWARD COUNTY SALE | 5 TAX | Wichit | ı, Kansas | 12.18 | |
| | | | [| | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | • | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | الي رسا | (コイスリンショ) | | |
| | | តា | 18(0 | 1500 | | |
| | | 15 | | 7 9 1990 | | |
| | | 18 | 00 | L Alasa Tr | ע | |
| | | · · | M - 1 | OAC IN | C. | |
| | .] | C | 1016 | TOIL & GAS " | | |
| | | Ţ | Naid | N OIL & GAS IN | 1. | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THIS | AMOUNT == | ==== | =======> | \$1,652.83 | |

TERMS
INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT.